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HR 2084
Prevention, Awareness, and Research of Autoimmune Diseases Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 23, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Apr 27, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2084 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: RI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (25 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT May 14, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Jun 11, 2009

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jul 7, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Sep 15, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Maffei, Daniel B. [D-NY-25] D · NY Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX May 6, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jul 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Apr 27, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Apr 23, 2009) 

Prevention, Awareness, and Research of Autoimmune Diseases Act of 2009 - Amends the Public Health Service Act to

require the Secretary of Health and Human Services, acting through the Director of the National Institute of

Environmental Health Sciences, to award grants for research on environmental triggers that can cause the initiation of

autoimmune diseases in genetically predisposed individuals.

Requires the Secretary, acting through the Director of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), to award

grants to eligible entities to conduct public and professional awareness activities regarding autoimmune diseases. Allows

grantees to use grant funds to: (1) promote increased awareness of early intervention and treatment to significantly

improve the quality of life for people with autoimmune diseases; (2) target minority communities that may be underserved

or disproportionately affected by such diseases; and (3) target women to help reduce the amount of time taken for correct

diagnosis of such diseases.

Requires the Secretary, acting through the Administrator of the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA),

to: (1) award grants to eligible entities for the education of health care providers on potential links between autoimmune

diseases and cognitive and mood disorders, such as depression; and (2) establish an educational loan repayment

program for physicians agreeing to conduct research on autoimmune diseases.

Requires the Director of the National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases to: (1) conduct or

support research on biomarkers of autoimmune diseases to prevent such diseases and to improve the diagnosis,

treatment, and monitoring of such diseases; and (2) establish a database on such biomarkers.

Actions Timeline

Apr 27, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 23, 2009: Introduced in House
Apr 23, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E949)
Apr 23, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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